## **COURT NOTICE**

## IN THE COURT OF SH. RAVINDERJIT SINGH BAJWA ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE (SENIOR DIVISION), AMRITSAR.

CNR No:PBAS020047232018

NEXT DATE:11-01-2019

ANIRUDH MEHRA S/O LATE. SH. ASHOK KUMAR R/O 276,AKASH AVENUE,FATEHGARH CHURIAN ROAD,AMRITSAR.

**VERSUS** 

GENERAL PUBLIC & OTHERS

PÈTITION UNDER SECTION 372 OF IINDIAN SUCCESSION ACT FOR GRANT OF SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE

**NOTICE TO: GENERAL PUBLIC** 

Notice is issued in the name of General Public that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before 11-01-2019 AT 10:00AM failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

FOR BETAIL LOGON TO <a href="http://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district\_notice&district=amritsar">http://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district\_notice&district=amritsar</a>

RAVINDERJIT SINGH BAJWA ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (SENIOR. DIVISION) AMRITSAR

BINHA GRA

(NOT TO BE PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPER)

FORWARD TO THE MANAGER, DAILY SURAJ FOR PUBLICATION AND NECESSARY COMPLIANCE.

COPY OF PUBLICATION BE SENT TO THE COURT OF UNDERSIGNED BEFORE THE NEXT DATE OF HEARING.